
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34-CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 

sr S.95/99 s 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

For officiai use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

[sS792ES9_ | 

Name of Company 

erinsersuramest (a) UNMED EXERC] GRouP PLE 
Limited 

{o) Ingert ful name(s) We (b) Rycnary CACO 

ome ARMARNTAGE Business RECOVER~/ AND TuRNARownD 

SOLUTIONS CUTE 246 , 4S WILTED ROAD, Loon , Suv RZ 
(c)Insert date the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as 

at (c) 

Signed Lf Date [ fry Loy 

addiess oof otoeenca TOM MARAE HALL. For Official Use 
any) CHEE) GourdiG LLP Liguglgee Serio | Pact Bann 

WARD House 

Cwwnnrg street 

ILO FOR *AZDD722F" 
A38 25/07/2013 #B4 

Gai &er COMPANIES HOUSE 



UNITED ENERGY GROUP plc 

NOTES TO THE DIRECTORS’ ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 
AS AT 17 JULY 2013 

1 Assets 

The company’s assets are comprised of two bank accounts in Germany with a combined 

balance of €74,333 40, and sundry assets (plant and equipment) with an estimated realizable 
value of €1,560 

2. Trade and Expense Creditors 

The Company has trade and expense creditors totalling €83,013 24 

{inclusion in the fist of creditors 1s not an admission of the debt stated and non-inclusion of any 
creditor does not prejudice that creditor's rights to make a claim against the company 

3. HM Revenue & Customs 

There are no recorded liabilittes owed to HM Revenue and Customs on the Statement of 
Affairs 

In the event any liabilities are discovered, it ought to be noted that pursuant to the Enterprise 
Act 2002, the Crown's preferential status is abolished from 15 September 2003 Therefore, 
any such clams will rank amongst the unsecured creditors of the company 

4. Employee Claim 

Unsecured Employee claim is €3,100 in respect of salary/notice for one employee for the 
month of July 2013 Approval will be sought at the s98 meeting for this expense to be paid 

forthwith 

5. Contingencies 

The directors are aware of possible contingent assets and liabilities that are not disclosed nor 
acknowledged as at the date of the Statement of Affairs The directors undertake to assist 
the Iquidator tn providing information about these potential assets and claims however it was 
not possible to describe nor quantify these claims as at the current date 

6. Estimated Deficiency 

The estimated deficiency in the hquidation is €10,219 76, subject to contingencies and the 

costs of the winding up 



Role 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

* 

Statement as to affaurs of UNITED ENERGY GROUP PLC 

on the 17 July 2013 bemg a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 

resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

L believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Fillnme COALS, BORESCHWA DER 

Signed... .. fr. . 

bated Ga of A3 to. 

Full name k ff te CAA AA) 

Signed 

Dated 70 A 3 



A-— Summary of Assets 

Assets Book , Estimated to 

Assets subject to fixed charge Value Realise 
EUR EUR 

Bank accounts 

Sparkasse account number 1006585713 (pledged to credit card accouny 5,000 00 

Assets subject to floating charge. 0 

Uncharged assets 

Sparkasse account number 1006170482 69,333 48 

Office equipment 

Umbrella stand 500 
Print with frame 20 00 
Glass:side table 500 
SHARP Tv 100 00 
Silver sideboards 100 00 
Large silver sideboard 7000 
Glass wardrobe 20 00 
Computer monitor 210 00 
PC tower 200 00 
Shredding machine 30 00 
Floor lamp 10.00 
Roll car 20,00 
Flpchart 10 00 
Telephone system 100.00 
Telephones 100.00 
Vanous cables 100 00 

Screen for server 100 00 
Drive box for server 80 00 
FnitzBox 30 00 
Table 250.00 

Estimated total assets avai preferential creditors 

2 
Signature pate Jo 13 EUR 75,893.48 



Al —Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 
creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 
Preferential creditors - Ms Ajsela Osmanagic (salary July 2013) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Bstumated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge 

Fetinaved deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 

Ll 

3,100.00 

Estimated 
to realise 

Euro 

75,893 48 
{——_—____ 

72,793 48 

000 

0.00 

EUR 

83,013 24 

TL 13 Ak 

83,013 24) 
EUR 

EUR 
560,346.55 

10,219 76) 

10,219 76) 

EUR 10,219 76 

Signatore pate e_? 48 



Nae 
Me  DERACTAS 6ST 

00 
006‘ 

BIOS 
ZL90S 

‘8 
- Z 

esseIIsOyOUEY, 
souetly 

OdV 

LS 
009'LT 

BIO 
ZL905 

‘8 ~ 7 sssENsoysuIEy 
souBuld 

O€V 

00 
006‘EI 

WIOYUOWW 
68L0P 

‘1 
asses 

UleisuIA 
UaqIy 

uURWUBIOA 
JEN 

J
o
p
i
s
u
y
a
s
s
 

pg 
LO TLZ'9Z 

jenoddnyy 
6zezp 

‘L1 
89A4 JeryepyooH 

sng 
SOIAINS-JOUIIU] 

[3 
O1'L01 

Hoppessng 
E¢zop 

‘So 
assanjsueyg 

wophury 
pemuy 

“av6 
O1L 

. 
€l 

993 
‘falmg 

“Jays 
‘py 

TINOwsyOg 
Wosnoz] 

sauEy 
sIVsi8ay 

1
S
 

S[9A0*] 
UeBOF 

LZ9LLT 
Popjessnd 

OL bor 
‘ye wurepApanuay 

PRH 
00 

Z99°TT 
U
I
E
 

GLIOL 
‘91 

assezsurzeBepy 
Jounng 

Je490q 

46 
41 

UPOY 
9590s 

‘SoIAJassBenjog 
otpespuelyosinaq, 

‘s BssensUOgEquIETY 
Zmuyog 

uRydais 

sisted 
MPT 

T§d 
SINGUIEH 

69LZT 
‘1 ET 

SSSB.NG 
1|OTy 

uassd 
£E1Sh 

‘SE 
R
o
s
a
 

UY 
| 

— dureysoyeqy JJoy 

Z
L
6
L
E
T
Z
 

W
U
O
g
 

LITES 
“C6p] 

B8SBIg 
JoplOpuloysmesL) 

Ta 
SoAuyT 

Y
A
 


